
Company Name Contact 
Person Local Address Phone Number Email Address 

(for questions) Website Address Minimum order 
requirements

Acme Display 
Fixture & 
Packaging

Thad Triehy 1201 Tennessee Street 
San Francisco, CA  94107 (415) 550-8330 thad@acmedisplay.com www.acmedisplay.com 100 bags per size

Adrite 
Promotions Skip Lehman 650 Trestle Glen Rd., 

Oakland CA 94610 510-332-6347 skip@adritepromotions.com www.adritepromotions.com 100 qty per bag size 

Advance Paper 
Systems 

Michael 
Santibanes 

499 Parrot St., San Jose, 
CA 95112 408-286-7770 mikes@apspackaging.com www.apspackaging.com 500 qty per bag size 

Area Distributors Kevin Ryan 1102 S. 3rd St., San 
Jose, CA 95112 

408-975-2480 
Ext. 3023 kevin@areadistributing.com www.areadistributing.com 500 qty per bag size 

Arrow Paper John 
Hubbard

750 18th Street            
San Francisco, CA  94107

(415) 864-0999 
ext.202 info@arrowpaper.com www.arrowpaper.com 250 bags per case

BioMass 
Packaging Store

Customer 
Service

3220 Blume Dr., Ste. 111 
Richmond, CA  94806 (800) 317-2737 info@biomasspackaging.com

http://biomasspackagingstore.com/compost
able-biodegradable-shopping-grocery-

bags.aspx
1 case or bale

Bonita Pioneer 
Packaging 
Products

Rich Barakat 7333 SW Bonita Road 
Portland, OR  97224 (800) 677-7725 richb@bonitapioneer.com www.bonitapioneer.com 1 case for stock bags

Bunzl Distribution Matt Myers 17365 W. Commerce 
Way, Tracy, CA 95377 800-274-1180 matt.Myers@bunzlusa.com www.bunzldistribution.com $50 for pick-up; 

$1,000 for delivery 
California Retail 

Packaging
Don 

DeBisschop
2915 Kerner Blvd., Ste. N 

San Rafael, CA  94901 (415) 457-3707 Sales@CaliforniaRetailPackaging.com www.CaliforniaRetailPackaging.com One case

California Supply 
North, Inc. Lou Johnson 29987 Ahern Ave., Union 

City, CA 94587  
510-429-0300 

Ext. 140 louj@calsupplynorth.com www.calsupply.com $200 order 

Celebrate 
Festival Inc.

Rupesh 
Goyal

6329 Atherwood Ave. 
Cupertino, CA  95014 (408) 915-9572 rupesh.goyal1@gmail.com www.cabags.com 5,000 bags per order

Central Cash & 
Carry Kevin Ryan 190 Keyes St., San Jose, 

CA 95112 408-975-2485 kevin@areadistributing.com www.centralcashandcarry.com 500 qty per bag size 

Earthpack David Bock 1692 Deere Ave., Irvine, 
CA 92606 800-676-2247 dave.bock@earthpack.com www.earthpack.com $200 total order 

Excellent 
Packaging Red Levine 3220 Blue Dr., Richmond, 

CA 800-317-2737 red@excellentpackaging.com www.biomasspackagingstore.com 300 qty per bag size 

Forward 
Packaging

Jeanie 
Kennedy

9450 Waples St., Ste. A 
San Diego, CA  92121

(800) 670-7190 
ext. 114 jeanie@forwardpackaging.com www.forwardpackaging.com 1 case per order

Good Start 
Packaging Ken Jacobus 300 Pioneer Way, Ste. D 

Mountain View, CA  94041 (650) 605-8360 ken@goodstartpackaging.com www.goodstartpackaging.com $325 per order

Luna Packaging 
LLC 

Julie 
Hamilton 

2617 Buena Vista Ave., 
Alameda, CA 94501 510-522-5862 lunapackaging@comcast.net www.lunapackaging.com 2,500 qty bags

 per order 

Suppliers of Recycled Content Paper Bags 
The City of Millbrae Single-Use Carryout Bag Ordinance requires that stores that use paper bags do not use bags that contain old growth tree fiber and do contain a minimum of forty 
percent (40%) post-consumer recycled content; is one hundred percent (100%) recyclable; and that the paper bags are either imprinted in a highly visible manner on the outside of the bag 
indicating they contain at least 40% post-consumer content and the wording Reusable and Recyclable, or provide alternate verification of the amount of recycled content in the bags. Please 
see the Ordinance or Ordinance Summary for complete information and requirements. 



Suppliers of Recycled Content Paper Bags 
Moresco 

Distributing Joe Conte 1120 Holm Rd., 
Petaluma, CA 94954 

707-773-2500 
Ext. 112 service@moresco.biz www.moresco.biz 500 qty per bag size 

Oakland 
Packaging & 

Supply
Greg Basso 3200 Regatta Blvd.,Unit F 

Richmond, CA  94804 (800) 237-3103 orders@oakpackaging.com www.oakpackaging.com $200 per order

P&R Paper 
Supply Company Jim Wells 2351 Lincoln Avenue 

Hayward, CA  94545 (415) 250-0330 info@prpaper.com www.prpaper.com/productsB.html#Bags $100 per order

Stewart's 
Packaging

2520 Airline Dr., Houston, 
TX  77009 800-229-6129 stewarts@stewartspackaging.com www.stewartspackaging.com 500 qty per bag size 

The Packaging 
Store

Ed 
Kastenbaum

1255 Howard Street      
San Francisco, CA  94103 (415) 558-8100 edk@the-packaging-store.com www.the-packaging-store.com Wholesale and Retail

TreeCycle Erich Degner 
16738 S.W. Glen Eagle 
Dr., #48 Sherwood, OR 

97140 
406-550-3116 treecycle@blackfoot.net www.treecycle.com 500 qty per bag size 

Webb 
Enterprises Linda Nord 24 Quien Sabe Rd., 

Scotts Valley, CA 95066 408-655-5226 packageit@sbcglobal.net Pacificwesternsales.com $50 Order 

Company Name Contact 
Person Local Address Phone Number Email Address

(for questions) Website Address Minimum order 
requirements

AJM Packaging 
Corporation Randy Hass 10012 Cinderella Ave., 

Bakersfield, CA 93311 661-654-0792 rhass@sjmpack.com www.ajmpack.com One pallet

Durobag Craig Timms 993 Day Rd., Gilroy CA 
95020 408-310-8777 cwtimms@gmail.com www.durobag.com One pallet

International 
Paper Co. Geoff Lynch 

1966 Tice Valley Blvd., 
Ste 413, Walnut Creek, 

CA 94595 
925-286-8599 geoffrey.lynch@ipaper.com www.ippaperbags.com One pallet

Tulsack Ryann 5400 South Garnett Rd., 
Tulsa, OK 74146 866-960-1307 ryannm@tulsack.com www.tulsack.com One pallet

Roses 
Southwest Paper 

Martha 
Gallegos 

1701 2nd St., Southwest 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 505-842-0134 mgallegos@rosesnm.com www.rosessouthwest.com One pallet
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This document,  “Suppliers of Recycled Content Paper Bags”, in no way implies or conveys that the City of Millbrae endorses these suppliers, nor the quality or compliance of their products 
with respect to the Single-Use Carryout Bag Ordinance. The “Suppliers of Recycled Content Paper Bags” is provided as a courtesy, for informational purposes only, and is not a complete 
list of suppliers. 

The following are paper bag manufacturers that primarily handle large orders with a minimum order of one pallet.


